

## **KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS**

(Approved by Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to RGUHS & KSDNEB, Recognised by KSNC & Indian Nursing Council (INC), New Delhi)

Ref: KGI-106/2023-24

Date: 28th-Jul-2023

## To, INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, SILCHAR

Address:- Silchar, Chachar, Assam PAN Card Number: -BOXPB4534C Aadhar No.: 2041 8460 5505 Email Id – impssilchar@gmail.com Mobile No.: +91 8133807667 Landline No.: 080 8133807667

## **AUTHORIZATION LETTER**

The Management of KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS® Under MOUNTAIN VALLEY SCHOOL OF NURSING & SHEKHAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING is very pleased to appoint you as our Admission Co-ordinator and you have Authority to Provide Provisional admissions to eligible candidates to the below mentioned following courses offered by our Institutions for academic year 2023-24.

- NURSING COURSES : GNM, B.Sc NURSING, POST BASIC B.Sc NURSING, M.Sc NURSING
- PHARMACY COURSES : D.PHARMACY, B.PHARMACY
- PARAMEDICAL COURSES: DMLT,DHI, DMRT,DMXT,DOT

## Authorization letter is subject to following conditions:

- To Conduct Interviews, guide and provisionally admit the candidates from all over Assam region to various offered at our Group of Institutions from academic year 2023-24 onwards.
- To release Advertisements in various leading Newspapers of all over Assam region other parts of India on Behalf of KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS®BANGALORE in connection with admission of students to the various course in our group of Institutions.
- To do Spot Admission for the entire above-mentioned course on behalf of KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS®BANGALORE.
- All the admission should be made strictly as per the guideline by Board/ University.
- The Authorization Power has been given to Agencies only for Provisional admission. The final Conformation will be only by KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS®BANGALORE.

Note: The above-mentioned courses payment should be submitted to the Institutions in the form of Demand Draft only (DD favor of KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS®BANGALORE Payable at Bangalore).

DÍRECTOR KOTE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS BENGALURU